BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NOTICE NO: 038	pw/15-16
No Pw/38/1-/15-16	Date 21/8/15

SEALED Tender is invited and will be received by the Chairman up to 3 P.M of 3 128.08.2015 for the following work as per terms and condition given below.

The Tender should be addressed to the Chairman, superscripted for CONSTRUCTION OF SEPTIC TANK AT HOSPITAL BUILDING OF THIS MUNICIPALITY."

LAST DATE OF DROPPING- 29.08.2015

SL. NO	WORK DESCRIPTION	TENDER AMOUNT Rs.	STIPULATED PERIOD
01.	CONSTRUCTIOIN OF SEPTIC TANK AT HOSPITAL BUILDING OF THIS MUNICIPALITY."	97,828.00	As per Office Direction.

E.O./F.O.

1)

TERMS & CONDITION

Tenders to be submitted in the prescribed tender Form which will have to be obtained from the Municipality at a prescribed cost or Demand draft of Rs.200/-attached with the form downloaded from our website www.baranagarmunicipality.org.

Tenderer must be registered under " West Bengal Building and other Contribution Welfare Cess ,E.P.F & E.S.I Act, otherwise it will not be treated as valid.

3) <u>Earnest Money of 2 % of the estimated cost</u> should be deposited along with the tender.

4) The stipulated date for commence / completion of work as per work order issued will have to strictly followed.

Agreement

Successful Tenderer (work above Rs.5000/-) shall have to execute a formal Agreement with the Municipality within a week from the date of intimation of the acceptance of his Tender at his own cost & risk.

The Chairman also reserves the right of accepting of canceling any Tender without assigning any reason thereof.

6) If the successful tenderer fails to complete the job within the specified time, a fine of at a stipulated rate(Rs.25/- per day)as fixed by the Municipal Authority will be levied.

7) All Tenders are to be drop in the "Tender dropping Box" kept in the Chairman's room otherwise it will not be treated as valid.

_	BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY Estimate for construction of Septic Tank at Hospital Bldg.						
	Estimate for construction of Sep	C TAILK	at nospita	п Бійу.	Τ		
SI no	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount		
1	Construction of septic tank of different						
	capacities as per approved drawing with 1st				·		
	class brick work in cement mortar (1:4)						
	including two 560 mm dia. R.C.C. manhole						
	cover (heavy type) of approved make				<u> </u>		
	supplied, fitted and fixed in the 100mm thick						
	R.C.C (1:1.5:3) top slab with necessary						
;	fittings, 20mm thick cement plaster (4:1)						
	with neat cement finish to the internal						
	surfaces and 15 mm thick cement plaster (4:						
	1) to outside wall upto 200 mm below G.L						
	floor finished with 25 mm thick grey artificial						
	stone over 100 mm thick R.C.C (1:1.5:3)	-					
	bottom slab including supplying, fitting and						
	fixing all necessry specials, fittings, S.W.						
	tees, C.I. foot rest etc. including excavation						
	earth in all sorts of soil, shoring, bailing out						
	and pumping out water as necessary,						
	ramming, dressing the bed and fefilling the						
	sides of the tanks with earth, removing						
	spoils, filling up the chamber with clear						
	water, removing foreign materials from the						
	chamber and including constructing attached						
	inspection pit as per approved drawing and	·	-				
	connecting all necessary pipes, joints etc.						
	with internal plaster work and artificial stone						
	flooring is to be done with admixture of water						
	proofing compound @ 0.5% by weight of						
	cement with all costs of labour and materials		•				
	(iii) For 30 user						
	A) With Pakur variety.	1	Each	68982	68982.0		

		. Continge	<u> </u>	101741.53 101742.00
		Continge		2934.85
	 	Add Cess	1%	97828.40
a) upto 150 mm. thick	2.0	Cum	949	1898.00 97828.40
In ground floor including roof.			 	4600.00
directed within a lead of 75 m				
materials at site and removing rubbish as	 			
5 Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable	+		 	
The state of their coment		 	+	
(b) In superstructure, ground floor	1./	Cum	3943	10103.10
(a) In foundation and plinth		Cum	5719 5943	10103.10
mortar (1:6)	ļ <u> </u>		5710	8578.50
4 Brick work with 1st class bricks in cemen		ļ	 	
(i) Pakur Variety				
(i) Bakur Variety	1.2	Cum	5389	6466.80
any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes.	+		 	
excluding shuttering and reinforcement if	 		 	
graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size)	╁───┤		╁╼┈╌┞	
3 Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with	 		 	
			 	
100 mm	1.5	mt	1200	1800.00
Payment for painting will be made seperatory)				
Payment for painting will be made seperately)	 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
2 will be made for accesories, specials	1		1	
including all specials. No separate payment				
centre line measurements of total pipe line	j		1 [
above ground. (Payment will be made on the			1	
painting with approved paint in any position]		1	
as required, jointing materials and two coats of				
respect including cost of all necessary fittings]]	
threads, fitting, fixing etc. complete in all				
including cutting pipes, making				:
short piece etc. fitted with holder bats clamps,				
longscrew, reducing socket, reducing tee,				
bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple,				
necessary accessories, specials viz. socket,				
GI Pipes as per IS: 1239 (Part - I). with all			1	
			:	
to ASTMD - 1785 and threaded to match with				l
Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes of approved makeof (medium duty) conforming				
I complying fitting and fixing PVC nines of	II.	1		

.

Dos /

South.